Group does not have any borrowings therefore is not exposed to interest rate risk in this area. Interest rate risk on cash and short term
deposits is not considered to be a material risk due to the short term nature of these financial instruments.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s and the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:
 Consolidated

Carrying amount
 2014 2013
Variable rate instruments
Short term cash deposits 927,483 2,286,006

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
The Group has reviewed the likely movements in interest rates and considers that a movement of +/- 100 basis points is reasonable.
Group Sensitivity
At 30 June 2014 if interest rates had changed +/- 100 basis points from year end rates with all other variables held constant, equity and post
tax profit would have been $10,242 higher /lower (2013 – change of 100 basis points $24,318 higher/lower).

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial position, are as follows:

Consolidated 30 June 2014 30 June 2013
 Carrying amount Fair value Carrying amount Fair value
Trade and other receivables 238,666 238,666 570,514 570,514
Cash and cash equivalents 978,865 978,865 2,386,471 2,386,471
Other financial assets 45,378 45,378 45,378 45,378
Trade and other payables (249,061) (249,061) (602,822) (602,822)

The methods and assumptions used to estimate the fair value of instruments are:

Cash and cash equivalent:  The carrying amount approximates fair value because of their short-term to maturity.

Receivables and payables:  The carrying amount approximates fair value.

Available-for-sale financial assets:  Quoted prices in active markets been used to determine the fair value of listed available-for-sale
investments (Level 1).  The fair value of these financial assets has been based on the closing quoted bid prices at reporting date, excluding
transaction costs.

 Azure Minerals Limited - Financial Statements